



September 26, 2020

Dear Families,

We wanted to let you know that we will be testing all residents and staff for COVID-19. We have just learned that one of our employees has tested positive. The individual has followed all our infection control protocols including wearing a face mask and reporting symptoms immediately.

We have notified the state and are required to test everyone in the building. Testing will start immediately.

Due to the circumstances, we will have to increase restrictions. Residents will be required to stay on their households, maintain social distance and eat in their apartments until we get the results back from our second round of testing. The earliest this would be lifted is Tuesday, October 6. Additionally, all window visits and drop offs will be suspended during this time. Please use the drop off bin outside the front door if you need to leave anything. If there are medications or emergencies, call the front desk at (913) 400-7006.

Our team is taking extra steps to sanitize and clean the building. We are continuing to follow our precautions to minimize exposure to the virus. We are also monitoring all residents for COVID-19 symptoms and doing respiratory screenings daily.

As always, we will be sure to keep you updated. Thank you for your understanding.

Sincerely,

Courtney Kabot